Rev. 06/10

E CF“E ESE CONTRACT CHANGE AUTHORIZATION FORM
Al :NICHOLS Amend #

Client: City of Norman - Engineering Department FNI Project No.: NRN15595

20/ )West\Oray,iBldgZA Client Contract Ref.:

Norman, OK 73069
Attn: Tim Miles, P.E. Date: August 2, 2017

Project Description: City of Norman May 2015 Storm Recovery Project

Description of Services Added/Deleted:

Site 17 — Imhoff Channel

Task 3 — Design Services - $7,700
¢ Modified Plan set to include additional length of channel damaged in 2017 Storms
e Issued revised plans through Addenda for Bids

Task 5 — Construction Phase Services - $3,854
o Increased Construction Site Visits by Three (3) Site Visits
o Added additional labor for miscellaneous construction items. Change Orders/Field Orders and
general Requests for information.

Site 3 — Franklin Road Culvert Crossing

Task 1A — Design Survey - $2,090

Survey scope of work shall be per the original scope ‘Attachment A’ with the below site-specific definitions:
Establish centerline of roadway/section line alignment and present right-of-way

Existing Structure Detail

Topography along Franklin Road, 290’ east and west of structure, 42.5' LT and RT of Centerline
Channel cross sections, 90' LT and RT of flowline, 240’ upstream and downstream

Overhead and underground utilities

Two (2) Drainage easement documents

Two (2) Temporary Construction easement documents

Task 3 — Design Services - $26,330
See Original contract ‘Attachment A’ for Scope of Services.

Deliverables:
See Original contract ‘Attachment A’ for Deliverables.

Compensation shall be adjusted as follows:
FNI will be paid for the services described above a lump sum fee of Thirty-Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred
Eighty-Four Dollars ($37,884) and a not to exceed fee of Two Thousand, Ninety Dollars ($2,090).

Original Contract $246,752
Amended Amount $39,974
Revised Total Contract $286,726

Schedule shall be adjusted as follows:
An updated schedule shall be provided to outline the remainder of the project once amendment is approved.

6303 NORTH PORTLAND AVENUE, SUITE 100 | OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73112 | TELEPHONE 405-607-7060 | FAX: 405-607-7068



Rev. 06/10

The above described services shall proceed upon return of this Contract Change Authorization. Services
will be billed as they are done. All other provisions, terms, and conditions of the agreement for services
which are not expressly amended shall remain in full force and effect.

Il A contract modification will be submitted.
X This Contract Change Authorization will serve as contract modification.

FREESE AND NICHOLS, INC.: CITY OF NORMAN:
BY: ( % 7 2 ;; i BY:

SRkt Hiriey

Print or Type Name Print or Type Name
TITLE: \{I !E E@] )E}QI TITLE:
DATE: _ > 22—\ DATE:

6303 NORTH PORTLAND AVENUE, SUITE 100 | OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73112 | TELEPHONE 405-607-7060 | FAX: 405-607-7068



