CHANGE ORDER NO. ___ 2

CONTRACT NO.:__K-1617-127

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN

CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

DATE:_May 2. 2019

PROJECT:_Imhoff Creek Channel Improvements- FEMA SITE 17

CONTRACTOR: RDNJ LLC. dba A-Tech Paving

7845 N. Robinson Avenue. Suite H-2

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73116

Original Completion Date: November 1. 2017

Previous Completion Date:

N/A

(Increase) this change order _100 Calendar days

SUBMITTED BY:_Tim Miles

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT §$451.245.00

New Completion Date: _February 9, 2018 PRESENT CONTRACT AMOUNT  §$ 750,647.78
DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE
Change in Pay Quantities $123,274.03 $19,258.29
NET CHANGE -$104.015.74
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  $646,632.04

See Page 2 for Bid Item Table

Page 1 of 2



Bid Item Table

l?t\?(:n Description Decrease Increase
5 | Restore 4' Chainlink Fence In-Kind- 830 LF @
$12.00/LF $ 996000
6 | Restore Shrubs (5-gallon In-Kind Species)- 40 EA
@ $110.00/EA $  4,400.00
9 | Topsoil (borrow)- 36 SY @ $25.00/SY
protl( ) - $ 900.00
10 | Solid sodding- 26.09 SY @ $10.00/SY
5 e $ 260.90
11 | 48" R.C. Pipe Class IlI- 15 LF @ $275.00/LF
$ 4,125.00
13 | P.C. Concrete for Channel Liner- 19.39 CY @
$180.00/CY 3 349067
14 | P.C. Concrete for Channel Liner Placement- 99.55
SY @ $80.00/SY §  7.964.00
16 | P.C. Concrete Channel Liner Staircase Placement-
6 EA @ $8,500/EA $  51,000.00
18 | Salvage and Stockpile ACB/Paver Unit- 300 EA
@ $20.00/EA $ 6,000.00
19 | Install Salvaged ACB/Paver Unit- 150 EA @
$25.00/EA $  3.750.00
20 | Aggregate Base for Channel Bottom- 158.16 CY
@ $42.00/CY $ 6,642.72
21 | Credit in Lieu of Liquidated Damages- 1 LS @
$44,039.03/LS § 44,039.03
Totals $ 123,274.03 | $ 19,258.29

CONTRACTOR: \/\ﬁu«ﬂ va
ENGINEER: Z\/

CITY ATTORNEY:

ACCEPTED BY:

(Mayor)

pate: 2|%)\4
DATE: 5// §//9
DATE:Q/’]! 14
DATE:

Page 2 of 2



